502304601 04/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSTITUT NATIONALE DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	04/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT DE CARDIOLOGIE DE MONTREAL	
Street Address:	5000, Belanger East	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H1T 1C8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12149989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5147282342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-990-3434

Email: manuel@tessieretassocies.com

Correspondent Name: Louis Tessier
Address Line 1: PO Box 54029

Address Line 4: Mount-Royal, QUEBEC H3P3H4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20111-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis Tessier, Reg. #45,289
Signature:	/Louis Tessier, Reg. #45,289/
Date:	04/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cession_INRS_ ICM_AFournier#page1.tif source=Cession_INRS_ ICM_AFournier#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1214

PATENT REEL: 030181 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS INSTITUT NATIONALE DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE whose full post office address is 490, rue de la Couronne, Québec Québec, Canada, G1K 9A9 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor) holds partial rights, title and interest in certain improvements in "LABELLED ADRENOMEDULLIN DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE FOR IMAGING AND THERAPY" described in United States Patent Application serial number 11/597,315 filed on November 21, 2006, United States Patent Application serial number 12/149,989 filed on May 12, 2008, United States Patent Application serial number 13/067,914 filed on July 7, 2011, European Patent Number 1,749,026 Issued November 23, 2011, European Patent Application serial number 08757094.1 PCT filed on May 12, 2008 and Canadian Patent Application serial number 2,686,760 PCT filed on May 12, 2008

and:

WHEREAS INSTITUT DE CARDIOLOGIE DE MONTRÉAL whose full post office address is 5000, rue Bélanger est, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H1T 1C8 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor held by the assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Canadian Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of

1/2

the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorise and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le soussigné désire que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned requests that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and seal this

Qué bec	day of	-April	<u>2nd</u>	•	2013.
WERREYRE Konine		$\bigcirc_{\mathfrak{d}}$	où D	Cuest	
Witness name (in block letters)	Assignor: Josée Charest				
		Director, Res	earch and	Technolog	y Transfer
		INSTITUT I	NATIONAL	DE LA	RECHERCH
		SCIENTIFIQ	UE		
Witness signature					

2/2